## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melanie Coto		12/10/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COTO LANGUAGE SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	505 North Brand Boulevard	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2619206	FROM ARABIC TO ZULU

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)896-2450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-2586

Email: ptdocketing@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theresa W. Middlebrook
Address Line 1: 633 West 5th Street

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100803.00008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Coto	
Signature:	//MelanieCoto//	
Date:	08/31/2006	

TRADEMARK

900057111 REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0939

Total Attachments: 1 source=TELE6#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0940

# **Assignment of Trademark**

Effective Date: December 10, 2004

WHEREAS, MELANIE COTO, an individual, ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

FROM ARABIC TO ZULU	2,619,206	September 17, 2002

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE") COTO LANGUAGES SERVICES, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 505 N. Brand Boulevard, Glendale, California, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and the goodwill associated with this mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing and the right to collect and own monetary or other damages as a result thereof.

SIGNED at effective this 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006.

Name: Melanie Coto

# 3603115\_v1

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0941